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SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the Entity type of La Quinta Worldwide,

LLC from Nevada corporation to Nevada limited liability company
previously recorded on Reel 002436 Frame 0054. Assignor(s) hereby
confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
La Quinta Properties, Inc. 12/31/2001 CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: La Quinta Worldwide, LLC

Street Address: 101 Convention Center Drive, Ste. 850
City: Las Vegas

State/Country: NEVADA

Postal Code: 89109

Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type Number Word Mark

Registration Number: | 2365000 AN OASIS FROM THE WORLD

Registration Number: |1411799 CABCLUB S

Registration Number: 1411800 CAB CLUB §

Registration Number: |2076246 FIRST LIGHT &

Registration Number: |2061347 GOLD MEDAL 8_

Registration Number: | 1563984 KEENTA §

Registration Number: | 1623015 KING PLUS o

Registration Number: | 1080641 LA QUINTA O

Registration Number: |0875802 LA QUINTA

Registration Number: | 1429660 LA QUINTA BRAIN TRUST

Registration Number: | 1199980 LA QUINTA INN

Registration Number: |1841032 LA QUINTA INN

Registration Number: | 1823440 LA QUINTA INN

Registration Number: | 1393579 LA QUINTA MOTOR INNS

Registration Number: |1393578 LA QUINTA MOTOR INNS

Registration Number: |2298693 LQ LA QUINTA INN & SUITES

Registration Number: |2300509 LQ LA QUINTA INN & SUITES

Registration Number: |1572636 RETURNS TRADEMARK
900295631 REECT U032 FRANMET 0232



Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |1078158 TELQUIK
Registration Number: | 1022257 TEL QUIK
Serial Number: 76029804 CAFE QUINTA
Serial Number: 76269141 LA QUINTA ELINK
Serial Number: 76037806 WE'RE JUST YOUR STYLE
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: 2149993623

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 4:

214-999-4702

ip@gardere.com

KAY LYN SCHWARTZ

1601 ELM STREET, SUITE 3000
DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-4761

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

131213-8000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Kay Lyn Schwartz

SIGNATURE:

/Kay Lyn Schwartz/

DATE SIGNED:

07/18/2014

Total Attachments: 8
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‘%%EEEE&E%E%&@%E‘%E% U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U 8. Patent and Trademark Office

Fom P15 rec (R

OMB No. 0651-0027 {exp. 5/31/2002) 1 0-1 Q@Q@QS

Tabsettings Hed ey F ¥ ¥ ki ¥

To the Honorable Commssssaner of Patents and Trademarks: Fiease record the attachad Qng inal documents or copy thereof,

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of recelving party(ies)
L.a Quinta Properties, Inc. Name:L-a Quinta Worldwide, LLC
intemal
Addrass: _
individual Associati . .
L vidualfs) G gociatian ; 101 Convention Center Drive, Ste. 850

Street Address:;

(& General Partnership [ Uimited Partnership

@ Corporation-State / , / 5 J Gty Las Vegas atate: NV 7ip: 39109
Del: ' g\

(¥ Other Delaware [ Individual(s} citizenship

(& Association
[ General Pafinoystip;

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? %Yes,% No

3. Nature of ¢ :
ure ot canvayance % Limited Partnership ‘
&8 Assignment L Merger 2 Corporation-State Nevada
[ Security Agresment [k Change of Name @ Other
% Other if assignee is not domiciled in the United States, & domestic
' representative designation is attached: % Yes % Na
Exscution Dal December 31, 2061 {Designations must be a separate document from assignmeant)
Additional name(s) & address{ es) attached? Yes Na
4. Application number(s} or registration number(s): )
A. Trademark Application No.(s} 8. Trademark Registration No (s}
{see attached Schedule) (see attached Schedule)
Additional number(s} attached d Yes G No
5. Name and address Gf party to whom correspondence 6, Total number of applications and e
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ... rxvear s 23
{ H5q. . -
Nine: | Beth Ko,ran,‘qu |
i 390.00
=, Goodwin Procter LLP 7. Totai fee (37 CFR 341} v e
< 1 internal Address:
1 [ Enclosed
} ' gy Authorized to be charged to deposit account
: 7 Becker Farm Road / 8. Deposit account number:
‘ Street Addraas: N . _ £ .
\ / 06-0923
\ L 5 - ’) s
by Roseland Siate: NI Zip: 07068 ' (Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowiedge and belief, the forego,ngf :nfom*at:on is frue and correct and any attached copy is a frue
copy of the original document.
T s , ,
Beth Kotran, Esq. !‘é Y Ea'luar;v 15 2002
Name of Person Signing o ‘?t’gﬂaium 7 Date
Total numbsr of gaghs brigling cover shesl, stlachmants, and document: EJ
Miail dosuments to bs;smrded with rsquifsd cover shast inf@?maiicn to:
Somatizgionsrof Fatent & Teas i, Box Assig
Wwashington, DG, &“3%
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SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK

AN OASIS FROM THE WORLD
CABCLUB

CABCLUB & DESIGN

FIRST LIGHT

GOLD MEDAL

KEENTA

KING PLUS

LA QUINTA

LA QUINTA (STYLIZED)

LA QUINTA BRAIN TRUST

LA QUINTA INN & CABALLERO DESIGN
LA QUINTA INN & WINDOW DESIGN

LA QUINTA INN & WINDOW DESIGN (WITH
COLOR)

LA QUINTA MOTOR INNS & DESIGN
LA QUINTA MOTOR INNS & BUILDING DESIGN
LQ LA QUINTA INN & SUITES & DESIGN

LQ LA QUINTA INN & SUITES AND DESIGN
(COLOR)

RETURNS

REGISTRATION/SERIAL NO.

2,365,000
1,411,799
1,411,800
2,076,246
2,061,347
1,563,984
1,623,015
1,080,641
875,802

1,429,660
1,199,980
1,841,032

1,823,440

1,393,579
1,393,578
2,298,693

2,300,509

1,572,636

TRADEMARK
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TELQUIK

TEL QUIK (STYLIZED)
CAFE QUINTA

LA QUINTA ELINK

WE'RE JUST YOUR STYLE

LIBN}1076067.1

1,078,158
1,022,257
76/029,804
76/269,141

76/037,806

TRADEMARK
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U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, La Quinta Properties, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the
laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 909 Hidden Ridge, Suite
600, Irving, Texas 75038 (“Assignor”), is the owner of all right, title and interest to the U.S.
Trademark Registrations and Applications annexed hereto in Schedule A (the “Trademarks™),
and all related goodwill; and

WHEREAS, La Quinta Worldwide, LLC, a limited liability company organized and
existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a principal place of business at 101
Convention Center Drive, Suite 850, Las Vegas, Nevada 89109 (“Assignee”), as successor-in-
interest to the business of Assignor, is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks, the goodwill
associated therewith and the U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications for the Trademarks
annexed hereto in Schedule A,

NOW, THEREFORE, effective on and as of December 31, 2001  for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells,
assigns and transfers to Assignee, as successor-in-interest to the business of Assignor, free and
clear of all liens and encumbrances, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together
with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and U.8. Trademark
Registrations and Applications in Schedule A, all income, royalties, damages and payments now

or hereafter due or payable in respect to the Trademarks, and all causes of action (in law or in

equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present or future infringement of

the Trademarks and the rights thereto.

TRADEMARK
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed in its

corporate name by its duly authorized officer this gj_day of Deeimi/ , 2001 .

La Quinta Properties, Inc,

By: @M P W
Dovid L. Rea

£t vP 3 CFO o T0e0SGre
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STATE OF _| €Xag )
}ss.
COUNTY OF fullas)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Onthis 3] _ day of Qetembes VZZOCL?L“ before me came David L. Ree, who
stated that he is the txrabuedlf. (Fo 5T 1a Oiifhta Properties, Inc. and acknowledged that he
executed the above instrument as the act and deed of La Quinta Properties, Inc. with full

authority to do so.
KC&& % . ;,} (

Notary Public

?éi‘}“faﬁ RY PUBLIC
Y L Sals of Texas
& rresn o 01-20:2004 3

P E T e

: x»wwwmv :
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SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION/SERIAL NO.
AN OASIS FROM THE WORLD 2,365,000
CABCLUB 1,411,799
CABCLUB & DESIGN 1,411,800
FIRST LIGHT 2,076,246
GOLD MEDAL 2,061,347
KEENTA 1,563,984
KING PLUS 1,623,015
LA QUINTA 1,080,641
LA QUINTA (STYLIZED) 875,802
LA QUINTA BRAIN TRUST 1,429,660
LA QUINTA INN & CABALLERO DESIGN 1,199,980
LA QUINTA INN & WINDOW DESIGN 1,841,032
LA QUINTA INN & WINDOW DESIGN (WITH 1,823,440
COLOR)

LA QUINTA MOTOR INNS & DESIGN 1,393,579

LA QUINTA MOTOR INNS & BUILDING DESIGN 1,353,578

LOQ LA QUINTA INN & SUITES & DESIGN 2,298,693

LQ LA QUINTA INN & SUITES AND DESIGN 2,300,509

(COLOR)

RETURNS 1,572,636
-4 -
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TELQUIK 1,078,158

TEL QUIK (STYLIZED) 1,022,257
CAFE QUINTA 76/029,804
LA QUINTA ELINK 76/269,141
WE’RE JUST YOUR STYLE 76/037,806
LIBNI/1G76067.1
-
TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/15/2002 REEL: 062D ERMARE: 0061

RECORDED: 07/18/2014 REEL: 005328 FRAME: 0243



